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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
RFEPUTLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE MYBURGH
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria, 0001
2" Floor, Office 2.2

OPPOSED MOTION ROLL FOR THE WEEK COMMENCING ON MONDAY 5 MAY 2025

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MYBURGH AJ

COURT VENUE: TO BE ALLOCATED ON DAY ROLL

Judge’s Secretary: Ms Tshilidzi Mabada
Office: 2.7 main building (2nd floor)
Gauteng High Court, Pretoria Division
Cnr Madiba & Paul Kruger Street
Tel: 012 315 7460

Email: TMabada@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVES:
1. All matters will be heard in open Court, unless otherwise directed by the Judge.
2. See hereunder the allocations of the matters to be heard.
3. All parties are required to send by email a copy of the proposed draft order, in word format, to the
Judge’s secretary.
4, In addition, one copy of the proposed draft order, properly completed, should be handed up in Court.
5. Please inform our office as soon as possible if a matter is to be removed or has settled.
6. It is not necessary for Legal Practitioners to introduce themselves to the Judge in chambers as they

may do so when their matter is called in Court.


mailto:TMabada@judiciary.org.za

NUMBER

10

12

13

20

24

40

43

PARTIES

STANDARD BANK OF SOUTH
AFRICA LTD

VS

B MOLEFE

ABSA BANK LTD
VS
S T MODINGWANA

GT DE LANGE
VS
JH BENADE +2

THE LAND AND
AGRICULTURAL
DEVELOPMENT BANK OF
SOUTH AFRICA

VS

DINALA AFRICA (PTY)LTD

INDEPENDENT
DEVELOPMENT TRUST +9
VS

MOEPATHUTSE PROPERTY
INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD

HADDAD MEDICAL EXPORT
(PTY)LTD

VS

E320 INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
+1

ET MODISE
VS
FJ STRAUSS +1

CASE NR

17103/19

126064/23

084568/21

62512/20

031868/24

052284/24

56239/20

TO BE HEARD ON

5 May 2025 at 11h30

6 May 2025 at 10h00

Removed by Notice

5 May 2025 at 10h00

5 May 2025 at 10h00

6 May 2025 at 10h00

6 May 2025 at 11h30



