

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE MYBURGH HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria, 0001 2nd Floor, Office 2.2

OPPOSED MOTION ROLL FOR THE WEEK COMMENCING ON MONDAY 5 MAY 2025

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MYBURGH AJ

COURT VENUE: TO BE ALLOCATED ON DAY ROLL

Judge's Secretary: Ms Tshilidzi Mabada

Office: 2.7 main building (2nd floor)

Gauteng High Court, Pretoria Division

Cnr Madiba & Paul Kruger Street

Tel: 012 315 7460

Email: TMabada@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVES:

- 1. All matters will be heard in open Court, unless otherwise directed by the Judge.
- 2. See hereunder the allocations of the matters to be heard.
- 3. All parties are required to send by email a copy of the proposed draft order, in word format, to the Judge's secretary.
- 4. In addition, one copy of the proposed draft order, properly completed, should be handed up in Court.
- 5. Please inform our office as soon as possible if a matter is to be removed or has settled.
- 6. It is not necessary for Legal Practitioners to introduce themselves to the Judge in chambers as they may do so when their matter is called in Court.

NUMBER	PARTIES	CASE NR	TO BE HEARD ON
10	STANDARD BANK OF SOUTH AFRICA LTD VS B MOLEFE	17103/19	5 May 2025 at 11h30
12	ABSA BANK LTD VS S T MODINGWANA	126064/23	6 May 2025 at 10h00
13	GT DE LANGE VS JH BENADE +2	084568/21	Removed by Notice
20	THE LAND AND AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK OF SOUTH AFRICA VS DINALA AFRICA (PTY) LTD	62512/20	5 May 2025 at 10h00
24	INDEPENDENT DEVELOPMENT TRUST +9 VS MOEPATHUTSE PROPERTY INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD	031868/24	5 May 2025 at 10h00
40	HADDAD MEDICAL EXPORT (PTY) LTD VS E320 INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD + 1	052284/24	6 May 2025 at 10h00
43	ET MODISE VS FJ STRAUSS + 1	56239/20	6 May 2025 at 11h30